on earlier two anticipatory bail applications, this Court is of the

view that the instant writ petition attracts imposition of costs upon

the petitioner.

(16) Consequently,  the instant  writ  petition is  dismissed with costs,

which we quantify as Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand

only).   The  petitioner  is  directed  to  deposit  the  costs  of

Rs.25,000/- within one month from today in the Court of Chief

Judicial Magistrate, Sultanpur, who, on receipt of the same, shall

transmit  the  same  in  the  account  of  District  Legal  Services